710000090869

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					

Office Use Only



400185251764

10/05/10--01012--007 **87.50

2010 OCT -5 PH I2: 07

7. 34 NON 0 0 SULD 228

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	EZDSCOUNTBUYS (PROPOSED CORPORA)	TRADING AS TENAME-MUST INCL	SOUTH FLORIDA (1) UDE SUFFIX)	<u>W</u> ES GOLF
Enclosed are an o	riginal and one (1) copy of the artic	cles of incorporation and	a check for:	
■ \$70.00 Filing Fee	•	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED	
FROM: _	Sileed 21. Name 5301 W	Lve TTI (Printed or typed) Cleveland ST	TALLAH.	2010 OCT -5
- -		A FLORIDA State & Zip	E - S	T-5 PM 12: 07
_	E-mail address: (to be used	Hi @ aol. Corr I for future annual report n		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

EZ DISCOUNT BUYS INC

PREAMBLE

The undersigned citizen of the United States, desiring to for a Corporation for profit in compliance with 621, F.S. (Profit) certifies and acknowledges the following:

Article I: NAME

The name of the Corporation for Profit shall be the EZ Discount Buys Inc.

Article II: DURATION

The duration of the Corporation shall be perpetual.

Article III: PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS AND MAILING ADDRESS

The principal office and mailing address of the corporation shall be

5301 W Cleveland Street Tampa, Florida 33609

Article IV: PURPOSE

The Corporation is organized for the purpose to conduct internet retail sales and services, purchase real estate, open bank accounts, loan monies and any other purpose that conforms to the Florida State Laws.

Article V: SHARES OF STOCK

The number of shares that the Corporation is allowed to have is 100 shares of common stock with one-tenth of a cent (\$0.001) par value. Said incorporator shall be the owner of all the shares of common stock.



Article VI: NAME, TITLE, AND ADDRESS OF OFFICERS

The President, Secretary, and Treasurer of the Corporation shall be Eileen E. Zilvetti residing at 5301 W Cleveland St Tampa, Florida 33609

Article VII: REGISTERED AGENT

The Registered Agent is Yvonne Woods residing at 3423 W San Jose Tampa, Florida 33629

Article VIII: DURATION

The duration of the Corporation shall be perpetual.

Article IX: EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date of the Articles of Incorporation shall be September 27, 2010.

Article X: NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Eileen E. Zilvetti

5301 W Cleveland St Tampa, Florida 33609

OIO OCT -5 PM I2: 07

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

yronne zwoods

9/29/2010

Signature / Registered Agent

Date

Signature/Incorporator

Date